
2021 Clemson Baseball
#23 Georgia at Clemson

Mar 30, 2021 at Clemson, S.C. (Doug Kingsmore Stad.)

Georgia 2 (17-7)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

Ben Anderson cf 3 0 0 0 2 1 2 0 0

Joshua McAllister 2b 4 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 1

Corey Collins dh 2 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 1

Riley King lf 3 1 2 0 1 0 2 0 0

Connor Tate rf 4 0 2 0 0 1 2 0 0

Parks Harber 3b 3 0 1 2 0 0 1 1 0

Chaney Rogers 1b 3 0 0 0 1 0 8 0 2

Cole Tate ss 4 0 0 0 0 1 1 5 4

Fernando Gonzalez c 3 0 1 0 0 0 5 0 0

  Josh Stinson pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Shane Marshall c 1 0 0 0 0 1 4 0 0

Charlie Goldstein p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Will Pearson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

  Jack Gowen p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Collin Caldwell p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Nolan Crisp p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Michael Polk p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Ben Harris p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Darryn Pasqua p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 30 2 6 2 6 5 27 9 8

Clemson 0 (12-10)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

Kier Meredith lf 5 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 1

Elijah Henderson 2b 4 0 0 0 0 0 4 3 0

James Parker ss 4 0 2 0 0 1 1 1 0

Caden Grice 1b 1 0 0 0 3 0 6 0 0

Adam Hackenberg dh 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

Jonathan French c 3 0 1 0 1 1 4 1 1

Bryce Teodosio cf 3 0 0 0 0 1 7 0 0

  Alex Urban ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

  J.D. Brock cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Max Wagner 3b 4 0 1 0 0 2 1 4 2

Dylan Brewer rf 3 0 0 0 1 2 2 0 1

Carter Raffield p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Rasesh Pandya p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Evan Estridge p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Rob Hughes p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 31 0 5 0 5 9 27 9 10

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E

Georgia 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 6 0

Clemson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0

DP - Georgia 1; Clemson 2. LOB - Georgia 8; Clemson 10. 2B - GONZALEZ(2). HBP - HACKENBERG. SF - HARBER(1).

Georgia ip h r er bb so ab bf

Charlie Goldstein 1.0 1 0 0 1 1 4 5

Will Pearson 2.0 1 0 0 0 2 7 7

Jack Gowen 1.0 1 0 0 1 2 4 5

Collin Caldwell 1.1 0 0 0 2 0 3 5

Nolan Crisp 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4

Michael Polk 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 4 4

Ben Harris 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2

Darryn Pasqua 1.2 0 0 0 0 3 5 5

Clemson ip h r er bb so ab bf

Carter Raffield 3.1 2 2 2 3 0 10 14

Rasesh Pandya 2.1 2 0 0 3 0 8 11

Evan Estridge 0.2 1 0 0 0 1 3 3

Rob Hughes 2.2 1 0 0 0 4 9 9

Win - GOLDSTEIN (1-0).  Loss - RAFFIELD (0-2).  Save - PASQUA (1).

WP - PEARSON(1); CRISP(2); RAFFIELD(1); PANDYA(3). HBP - by HARRIS (HACKENBERG). PB - GONZALEZ(5).

Umpires - HP: David Savage  1B: Craig Barron  2B: Doug Vines  3B: Barry Chambers

Start: 6:03 PM   Time: 3:15   Attendance: 1280

HARRIS faced 2 batters in the 8th.


